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The summary schedule on the following page provides a “roll‐up” schedule for the entire proposal.   
Detailed schedules for each of the projects are provided in the following pages.  These schedules 
indicate start dates, end dates and milestones for each of the tasks and linkages/dependences between 
tasks.  In accordance with the PSP, the budget items align with the work tasks described in Attachment 3 
– Work Plan and Attachment 4 – Budget, and include the following items: 
 

 Development of financing 

 Development of environmental documentation and compliance 

 Project design and bid solicitation process 

 Acquisition of rights‐of‐way, if required 

 Identification and acquisition of all necessary permits 

 Development of a Project Monitoring Plan 

 Construction start and end dates including significant milestones 

 Implementation of environmental mitigation or enhancement efforts, if required 

 Construction administration 

 Project administration 

 Progress report and final report submittals  

 
The schedules presented in this Attachment assume that the proposed projects are funded, with a grant 
effective award date of October 1, 2013. 
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Summary Schedule 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 East Contra Costa County Proposition 84 Inplementation Grant Proposal 3966 days? Mon 12/3/01 Mon 2/13/17

2 Prop 84 Implementation Grant Award 1 day Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

3 1- Beacon West Arsenic Well & Tank Replacement Project 1076 days? Tue 11/16/10 Tue 12/30/14

4 2 - Rossmoor Well Replacement / Groundwater Monitoring System Expansion Project 730 days? Mon 7/2/12 Fri 4/17/15

5 3- Integrated Regional Flood Protection and Water Quality Improvement Borrow Area Project 1500 days? Thu 12/3/09 Wed 9/2/15

6 4- Knightsen Wetland Restoration and Flood Protection Project 3966 days? Mon 12/3/01 Mon 2/13/17

7 5 - Recycled Water Salinity Reduction and Distribution System Expansion Project 715 days? Mon 1/7/13 Fri 10/2/15

8 6 - East Contra Costa County Prop 84 Round 1 Grant Administration 880 days? Tue 10/1/13 Mon 2/13/17
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1‐ Beacon West Arsenic Well and Tank Replacement Schedule 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 East Contra Costa County Proposition 84 Round 2 Implementation Grant Proposal 1076 days Tue 11/16/10 Tue 12/30/14

2 Grant Award Date 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

3 1 - Beacon West DAC Arsenic Well & Tank Replacement Project 1076 days Tue 11/16/10 Tue 12/30/14

4 Development of Financing 43 days Wed 1/2/13 Fri 3/1/13

5 Category (a): Direct Project Administration 282 days Mon 12/2/13 Tue 12/30/14

6 Task 1.1: Project Administration 282 days Mon 12/2/13 Tue 12/30/14 2

7 Task 1.2: Labor Compliance Program 140 days Fri 5/23/14 Thu 12/4/14 28

8 Task 1.3: Reporting 221 days Tue 12/24/13 Tue 10/28/14

9 Quarterly Reports 181 days Tue 12/24/13 Tue 9/2/14 2

10 Report 1 1 day Tue 12/24/13 Tue 12/24/13 2SS+3 mons

11 Report 2 1 day Tue 3/18/14 Tue 3/18/14 10SS+3 mons

12 Report 3 1 day Tue 6/10/14 Tue 6/10/14 11SS+3 mons

13 Report 4 1 day Tue 9/2/14 Tue 9/2/14 12SS+3 mons

14 Project Completion Report 1 day Tue 10/28/14 Tue 10/28/14 27

15 Prepare Monitoring Plan 10 days Wed 3/12/14 Tue 3/25/14 21

16 Category (b): Land Purchase/Easement (NOT APPLICABLE) 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

17  Category (c): Planning/Design/Engineering/Environmental Documentation 203 days Tue 10/1/13 Thu 7/10/14

18 Task 1.4: Assessment and Evaluation 203 days Tue 10/1/13 Thu 7/10/14

19 Preliminary Design & Site Planning (Complete) 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13 2

20 Water Quality Sampling and Analysis 23 days Tue 6/10/14 Thu 7/10/14 29SS+10 days

21 Task 1.5: Final Design 71 days Tue 12/3/13 Tue 3/11/14

22 Task 1.6: Environmental Documentation (Complete) 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13 2

23 Task 1.7: Permitting 10 days Thu 5/1/14 Wed 5/14/14

24 Well Construction Permit 10 days Thu 5/1/14 Wed 5/14/14 26

25 Category (d): Construction/Implementation 161 days Mon 3/17/14 Mon 10/27/14

26 Task 1.8: Construction Contracting 33 days Mon 3/17/14 Wed 4/30/14 21

27 Task 1.9: Construction 126 days Mon 5/5/14 Mon 10/27/14

28 Mobilization and Site Preparation 14 days Mon 5/5/14 Thu 5/22/14 26

29 Project Construction 88 days Tue 5/27/14 Tue 10/14/14 28,23

30 Performance Testing and Demobilization 9 days Wed 10/15/14 Mon 10/27/14 29

31 Category (e): Environmental Compliance/Mitigation/Enhancement (NOT APPLICABLE) 10 days Tue 11/16/10 Mon 11/29/10

32 Task 1.10: Environmental Compliance/Mitigation/Enhancement (Not Applicable) 10 days Tue 11/16/10 Mon 11/29/10

33 Category (f): Construction Administration 124 days Mon 5/5/14 Thu 10/23/14

34 Task 1.11: Construction Administration 124 days Mon 5/5/14 Thu 10/23/14
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2‐ Rossmoor Well Replacement/Groundwater Monitoring Well System 
Expansion Project Schedule 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 East Contra Costa County Proposition 84 Round 2 Implementation Grant Proposal 730 days Mon 7/2/12 Fri 4/17/15

2 Grant Award Date 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

3 2 - Rossmoor Well Replacement/Groundwater Monitoring Well System Expansion Project 730 days Mon 7/2/12 Fri 4/17/15

4 Development of Financing 391 days Mon 7/2/12 Mon 12/30/13

5 Category (a): Direct Project Administration 599 days Tue 1/1/13 Fri 4/17/15

6 Task 2.1: Project Administration 403 days Tue 10/1/13 Thu 4/16/15

7 Task 2.2: Labor Compliance Program 262 days Tue 4/15/14 Wed 4/15/15

8 Task 2.3: Reporting 587 days Tue 1/1/13 Wed 4/1/15

9 Quarterly Reports 587 days Tue 1/1/13 Wed 4/1/15

20 Project Completion Report 1 day Fri 4/17/15 Fri 4/17/15

21 Prepare Project Performance Monitoring Plan 10 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 10/14/13

22 Category (b): Land Purchase/Easement (NOT APPLICABLE) 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

23 Category (c): Planning/Design/Engineering/Environmental Documentation 260 days Fri 2/15/13 Thu 2/13/14

24 Task 2.4: Planning (COMPLETE) 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

25 Task  2.5: Final Design 260 days Fri 2/15/13 Thu 2/13/14

26 Prepare Conceptual Design Report, 50% and Final Design Drawings & Specs 260 days Fri 2/15/13 Thu 2/13/14

27 Task 2.6: Environmental Documentation 10 days Fri 2/15/13 Thu 2/28/13

28 File Notice of Exemption 10 days Fri 2/15/13 Thu 2/28/13

29 Task 2.7: Permitting 160 days Fri 7/5/13 Thu 2/13/14

30 CDPH Water Supply Permit 160 days Fri 7/5/13 Thu 2/13/14

31 Conta Costa County Health Department Well Permit 160 days Fri 7/5/13 Thu 2/13/14

32 Category (d): Construction/Implementation 304 days Mon 2/17/14 Thu 4/16/15

33 Task 2.8: Construction Contracting 42 days Mon 2/17/14 Tue 4/15/14

34 Task 2.9: Construction 262 days Wed 4/16/14 Thu 4/16/15

35 Category (e): Environmental Compliance/Mitigation/Enhancement (Not Applicable) 10 days Mon 2/25/13 Fri 3/8/13

36 Task 2.10: Environmental Compliance/Mitigation/Enhancement (Not Applicable) 10 days Mon 2/25/13 Fri 3/8/13

37 Category (f): Construction Administration 262 days Wed 4/16/14 Thu 4/16/15

38 Task 2.11: Construction Administration 262 days Wed 4/16/14 Thu 4/16/15
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3‐ Integrated Regional Flood Protection and Water Quality Improvement 
Borrow Area Project Schedule 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 East Contra Costa County Proposition 84 Round 2 Implementation Grant Proposal 1500 days Thu 12/3/09 Wed 9/2/15

2 Grant Award Date 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

3 3 - Integrated Regional Flood Protection and Water Quality Improvement Borrow Area Project 1500 days Thu 12/3/09 Wed 9/2/15

4 Development of Financing 999 days Thu 12/3/09 Tue 10/1/13

5 Category (a): Direct Project Administration 502 days Tue 10/1/13 Wed 9/2/15

6 Task 3.1: Project Administration 501 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 9/1/15

7 Task 3.2: Labor Compliance Program 110 days Wed 4/1/15 Tue 9/1/15

8 Task 3.3: Reporting 391 days Wed 1/1/14 Wed 7/1/15

9 Quarterly Reports 391 days Wed 1/1/14 Wed 7/1/15

17 Project Completion Report 1 day Wed 9/2/15 Wed 9/2/15

18 Prepare Project Monitoring Plan 10 days Thu 1/1/15 Wed 1/14/15

19 Category (b): Land Purchase/Easement - NOT APPLICABLE 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

20  Category (c): Planning/Design/Engineering/Environmental Documentation 327 days Tue 10/1/13 Wed 12/31/14

21 Task 3.4: Assessment and Evaluation 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

22 Task 3.5: Final Design 327 days Tue 10/1/13 Wed 12/31/14

23 Task 3.6: Environmental Documentation 130 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 3/31/14

24 IS/MND Addendum (Completed Under Separate Project / Scope of Work) 130 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 3/31/14

25 Task 3.7: Permitting 130 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 3/31/14

26 Category (d): Construction/Implementation 172 days Mon 1/5/15 Tue 9/1/15

27 Task 3.8: Construction Contracting 40 days Mon 1/5/15 Fri 2/27/15

28 Task 3.9: Construction 132 days Mon 3/2/15 Tue 9/1/15

29 Category (e): Environmental Compliance/Mitigation/Enhancement 5 days Mon 3/2/15 Fri 3/6/15

30 Task 3.10: Environmental Compliance/Mitigation 5 days Mon 3/2/15 Fri 3/6/15

31 Installation of Erosion Control 5 days Mon 3/2/15 Fri 3/6/15

32 Category (f): Construction Administration 132 days Mon 3/2/15 Tue 9/1/15

33 Task 3.11: Construction Administration 132 days Mon 3/2/15 Tue 9/1/15
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4‐ Knightsen Wetlands Restoration and Flood Protection Project Schedule 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 East Contra Costa County Proposition 84 Round 2 Implementation Grant Proposal 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

2 Grant Award Date 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

3 4 - Knightsen Wetlands Restoration and Flood Protection Project 3966 days Mon 12/3/01 Mon 2/13/17

4 Development of Financing 3652 days Mon 12/3/01 Tue 12/1/15

5 Category (a): Direct Project Administration 1045 days Tue 1/1/13 Mon 1/2/17

6 Task 4.1: Project Administration 1044 days Tue 1/1/13 Fri 12/30/16

7 Task 4.2: Labor Compliance Program 240 days Fri 1/1/16 Thu 12/1/16

8 Task 4.3: Reporting 980 days Tue 1/1/13 Mon 10/3/16

9 Quarterly Reports 980 days Tue 1/1/13 Mon 10/3/16

26 Project Completion Report 1 day Mon 1/2/17 Mon 1/2/17

27 Prepare Project Monitoring Plan 10 days Tue 10/1/13 Mon 10/14/13

28 Category (b): Land Purchase/Easement 320 days Tue 1/1/13 Mon 3/24/14

29 Acquire 645-acre parcel 320 days Tue 1/1/13 Mon 3/24/14

30  Category (c): Planning/Design/Engineering/Environmental Documentation 633 days Tue 10/1/13 Thu 3/3/16

31 Task 4.4 Assessment and Evaluation (COMPLETED) 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

32 Task  4.5: Final Design 284 days Mon 12/1/14 Thu 12/31/15

33 50% Design 110 days Mon 12/1/14 Fri 5/1/15

34 90% Design 120 days Mon 5/18/15 Fri 10/30/15

35 100% Design 44 days Mon 11/2/15 Thu 12/31/15

36 Task 4.6: Environmental Documentation 45 days Fri 1/1/16 Thu 3/3/16

37 Mitigated Negative Declaration 45 days Fri 1/1/16 Thu 3/3/16

38 Task 4.7 Permitting 262 days Mon 3/2/15 Tue 3/1/16

39 Category (d): Construction/Implementation 218 days Wed 3/2/16 Fri 12/30/16

40 Task 4.8: Construction Contracting 22 days Wed 3/2/16 Thu 3/31/16

41 Task 4.9: Construction 175 days Mon 5/2/16 Fri 12/30/16

42 Category (e): Environmental Compliance/Mitigation/Enhancement (NOT APPLICABLE) 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

43 Task 4.10: Environmental Compliance/Mitigation 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

44 Category (f): Construction Administration 219 days Wed 4/13/16 Mon 2/13/17

45 Task 4.11: Construction Administration 219 days Wed 4/13/16 Mon 2/13/17
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5‐ Recycled Water Salinity Reduction and Distribution System Expansion 
Project Schedule 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 East Contra Costa County Proposition 84 Round 2 Implementation Grant Proposal 715 days Mon 1/7/13 Fri 10/2/15

2 Grant Award Date 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

3 5 - Recycled Water Salinity Reduction and Distribution System Expansion Project 715 days Mon 1/7/13 Fri 10/2/15

4 Development of Financing 191 days Mon 1/7/13 Mon 9/30/13

5 Category (a): Direct Project Administration 305 days Mon 8/4/14 Fri 10/2/15

6 Task 5.1: Project Administration 305 days Mon 8/4/14 Fri 10/2/15

7 Document Preparation 260 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/2/15 2SS+240 days

8 Partner Agency Contract Agreement 30 days Mon 8/4/14 Fri 9/12/14 2SS+100 days

9 Task 5.2: Labor Compliance Program 260 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/2/15 7SS

10 Task 5.3: Reporting 260 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/2/15 7SS

11 Quarterly Progress Report 260 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/2/15

12 Project Completion Report 1 day Mon 9/28/15 Mon 9/28/15 37

13 Prepare Project Monitoring Plan 10 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/17/14 2

14 Category (b): Land Purchase/Easement 40 days Mon 8/4/14 Fri 9/26/14

15 Category (c): Planning/Design/Engineering/Environmental Documentation 455 days Mon 1/7/13 Fri 10/3/14

16 Task 5.4: Assessment and Evaluation 120 days Mon 1/7/13 Fri 6/21/13

17 Feasibility Study 120 days Mon 1/7/13 Fri 6/21/13

18 Task 5.5: Final Design 120 days Mon 1/6/14 Fri 6/20/14

19 Preliminary Design 40 days Mon 1/6/14 Fri 2/28/14

20 50% Design 30 days Mon 3/3/14 Fri 4/11/14 19

21 90% Design 25 days Mon 4/14/14 Fri 5/16/14 20

22 Final Design 25 days Mon 5/19/14 Fri 6/20/14 21

23 Task 5 6: Environmental Documentation 60 days Mon 1/6/14 Fri 3/28/14

24 Mitigated Negative Declaration 60 days Mon 1/6/14 Fri 3/28/14 19SS

25 Task 5.7: Permitting 75 days Mon 6/23/14 Fri 10/3/14

26 Permit Acquisition 75 days Mon 6/23/14 Fri 10/3/14 22

27 Category (d): Construction/Implementation 320 days Mon 7/7/14 Fri 9/25/15

28 Task 5.8: Construction Contracting 20 days Mon 7/7/14 Fri 8/1/14

29 Preparation of Bid Packages 20 days Mon 7/7/14 Fri 8/1/14

30 Task 5.9: Construction 255 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 9/25/15

31 Subtask 9.1: Mobilization and Site Preparation 5 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/10/14

32 Mobilization 5 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/10/14 26

33 Subtask 9.2: Project Construction 225 days Mon 10/13/14 Fri 8/21/15

34 Start of Construction 225 days Mon 10/13/14 Fri 8/21/15 32

35 Subtask 9.3: Performance Testing and Demobilization 25 days Mon 8/24/15 Fri 9/25/15

36 Project Closeout 20 days Mon 8/24/15 Fri 9/18/15 34

37 Demobilization 5 days Mon 9/21/15 Fri 9/25/15 36

38 Category (e): Environmental Compliance/Mitigation/Enhancement 260 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/2/15

39 Task 5.10: Environmental Compliance/Mitigation/Enhancement 260 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/2/15

40 Implementing Environmental Mitigation 260 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/2/15

41 Category (f): Construction Administration 260 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/2/15

42 Task 5.11: Construction Administration 260 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/2/15

43 Management of Construction Contractor 260 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/2/15
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6‐ East Contra Costa County Prop 84 Round 2 Grant Administration Project 
Schedule 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 East Contra Costa County Proposition 84 Round 2 Implementation Grant Proposal 1074 days? Wed 1/2/13 Mon 2/13/17

2 Grant Award Date 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

3 6 - East Contra Costa County Prop 84 Round 2 Grant Administration 1074 days? Wed 1/2/13 Mon 2/13/17

4 Development of Financing 43 days Wed 1/2/13 Fri 3/1/13

5 Category (a): Direct Project Administration 880 days? Tue 10/1/13 Mon 2/13/17

6 Task 1.1: Project Administration 880 days? Tue 10/1/13 Mon 2/13/17

7 Task 1.2: Labor Compliance Program (NOT APPLICABLE) 0 days Sun 5/4/14 Sun 5/4/14

8 Task 1.3: Reporting (NOT APPLICABLE) 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

9 Category (b): Land Purchase/Easement (NOT APPLICABLE) 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

10  Category (c): Planning/Design/Engineering/Environmental Documentation (NOT APPLICABLE) 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

11 Category (d): Construction/Implementation (NOT APPLICABLE) 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

12 Category (e): Environmental Compliance/Mitigation/Enhancement (NOT APPLICABLE) 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13

13 Category (f): Construction Administration (NOT APPLICABLE) 0 days Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13
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